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August 15, 2023 

ConnectGEN 
Attn: Henry Woltag 

Shasta Countv 
DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 
1855 Placer Street, Redding, CA 96001 

1001 McKinney Street, Suite 700 
Houston, TX 77002 

Paul A. Hellman 
Director 

Adam Fieseler 
Assistant Director 

NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETE APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO CONSTRUCT
FOUNTAIN WIND LLC EMERGENCY GENERATOR 

The Shasta County Air Quality Management District (District) received your application for an Authority 
to Construct at AP# 029-190-010-000 on July 12, 2023. Additional information was requested by the 
District on July 26, 2023 and was received on August 10, 2023. Pursuant to District Rule 2:1 Part 601, the 
application has been deemed administratively complete on August'l4, 2023. 

Pursuant to District Rule 2: 1 Part 606: 
Within 180 days after acceptance of an application as complete, the APCO shall take final action 
on the application after considering all written comments. 

The District will work to process the application in a timely manner and may be contacting you if more 
information is needed. Upon completion of review, the District will mail you an Authority to Construct 
permit. 

If you have questions, please call me at 530-225-5674. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Monica Stant 
Air Pollution Inspector II 

MS/rs/md 

CC: Caitlin Barns via email, caitlin.barns@stantec.com 
Joseph Hughes via email, joseph.hughes@energy.ca.gov 
Annie Mudge via email, amudge@coxcastle.com 
John Kuba via email, jkuba@connectgenllc.com 
Lance Olenius via email, lolenius@connectgenllc.com 
Robbie Hull via email, rhull@coxcastle.com 
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Toll Free Access Within Shasta County 1 (800) 528-2850 


